

Calendar Case : C.C. No.46/2015

Deposition of witness for : PW2

Name : Mr.Venkatesan

Solemnly affirmed in accordance with the provisions of Act X of 1873 on this the 1st day of October, 2021.

Cross examination continuation by A1.

Presently I am working in Pune. Hence I could not verify the Overdue amount which was at Madras. There was an overdue of Rs. 1.65 Crores at MCB Branch during 2013. Due to Covid-19 pandemic I was not permitted to travel from Pune to Chennai.

(The witness did not peruse the document pertaining to the overdue of Rs.1.65 Crores as stated by him on 20.11.2019 and from that date till date he has not taken any efforts to verify the same. At his request recording of evidence is stopped for verification the overdue amount of Rs.1.65 Crores.)